Page 1 of 2 ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022-2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE LIQUOR CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ROSEVILLE, ILLINOIS:

Section One. Section 3-4-6 (A) of the Roseville Municipal Code is hereby amended as follows:

A. 3. Number Issued: The number of Class A licenses issued shall be limited to three (3) four (4).

Section Two. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect ten (10) days from and after its passage and approval.

ADOPTED: April 4, 2022

Caren Hayes, Village Clerk

APPROVED: April 4, 2022

MUGALUDO Morgan Wise,

Acting President of Board of Trustees

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF WARREN)

I, Karen Hayes, as Clerk of the Village of Roseville, Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified Village Clerk of said Village; that I am the official keeper of all books and records of said office and of said Village; that the foregoing is a full, true, correct and complete copy of a "ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022-2 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE LIQUOR CODE" which was adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village at the regularly called and constituted April 4, 2022 meeting of said President and Board of Trustees; that said Ordinance was adopted by an affirmative vote of at least two-thirds of the Trustees then holding office, all of which fully appears from the official records and minutes of said Board of Trustees in my office now remaining.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and signature as Clerk of the Village of Roseville, Illinois, and the corporate seal of said Village, at Roseville, Illinois, April 4, 2022.

Karen K Layes

Clerk of the Village of Roseville, Illinois

(CORPORATE SEAL)